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Where are the children? What are they doing? 








2 



Can you find a kind of: transport, sea animal and plant? What are they? 








3 



How many windows are there? How many black and white fish are there? 








4 



Can you see any of these sea animals where you live? 








5 



Point to something unusual. Why is it unusual? 








6 



What question do you want to ask about the picture? 








Look at the picture 








on the cover. Work 








in pairs and answer 








these questions. 
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Welcome 








How to use this book 













Structure of the 



Learner’s Book 








• 



This book is divided into themes 








and units. 








• 



Each unit has an illustrated opening 








scene relating to the theme, followed 








by a speaking activity to guide you to 








talk about the picture and the topic. 








• 



Each unit is divided into the 








following sections: 








– 



Listening and speaking (1) 








– 



Use of English (1) 








– 



Listening and speaking (2) 








– 



Use of English (2) 








– 



Reading 








– 



Writing 








• 



At the end of Units 3, 6 and 9, there 








are reviews to help you with revision. 








At the end of the book, you will find: 








• 



nine project pages with fun activities 








• 



a glossary of all grammar points learnt 








• 



a list of words used most often. 








More digital resources are available as online resources from: 








boost-learning.com 








Throughout the book, you will see these icons: 








indicates that there is an audio you can listen to. All audio files are 








free to download at www.hoddereducation.com/cambridgeextras 








tells you that the content is related to another school subject you 








are learning. 
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How to use this book 








Practise 



new 








language skills you 








have learnt. Write 








any answers in your 








notebook. 








Let’s talk 



gives 








you practice in 








speaking and 








listening to 








English. 








Do you remember? 








activities remind 








you about concepts 








that you have 








already learnt 








about. 








Learn 



new 








language 








rules and skills 








with easy-to- 








understand 








examples. 








Hints 



give you 








helpful tips on 








how to do things 








and important 








points to 








remember. 








Challenge 








yourself! 








activities make 








you think in 








different ways to 








further develop 








your English 








language skills. 








What can you do? 








lets you check your 








knowledge and 








understanding of 








the key concepts 








that you have learnt 








about. 








Try this 



gives you 








fun games and 








things to do to 








actively practise 








and apply your 








language skills in 








interesting and 








unusual ways. 
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Welcome 













Overview for teachers 













Unit Listening and speaking 1 








Use of English 1 








Listening and speaking 2 








1 








Listen to and talk about ways 








to help at home. 








Ask and answer questions 








using ‘What’, ‘Where’, ‘How’ 








and Who’. 








Use the verb ‘to be’. 








Answer comprehension questions about 








a story. 








Use the infinitive of purpose. 








Listen to and talk about ways to help 








at school. 








Read and fill in a school visitor guide 








application form. 








2 








Listen to and name fun 








things to do inside when 








visiting a city. 








Ask and answer questions 








using ‘Why’, ‘Where’, ‘How’ 








and What’. 








Use adverbs of sequence ‘first’, ‘then’ 








and ‘next’ to give and follow direction 








instructions. 








Name fun things to do outside when 








visiting a city. 








Listen to and answer questions about an 








audio text. 








3 








Listen to, name and talk 








about different types 








of puzzles. 








Ask and answer questions 








about puzzles. 








Cardinal numbers: counting in hundreds 








and thousands. 








Use verbs ‘like’, ‘love’ and ‘prefer’ with 








gerunds and infinitives to say what we 








like and don’t like doing. 








Revise colours. 








Listen to and answer questions on a 








science experiment. 








Ask questions about pictures using ‘Why’. 








4 








Name different fruits and 








vegetables. 








Ask and answer questions. 








Sort fruits and vegetables 








into categories. 








Use adverbs of frequency ‘always’, 








‘usually’, ‘sometimes’, ‘rarely’ and never’. 








Make a strip book and write a book cover 








using adverbs. 








Compare different fruits and vegetables. 








Use context to work out the meanings of 








new words. 








Retell a story. 








5 








Name and talk about types 








of work that some famous 








people do. 








Ask and answer questions. 








Use the verb ‘to be’ to talk about 








the past. 








Use ‘before’ and ‘after’ to compare when 








things happened. 








Read a timeline. 








Match people with the work that they do. 








Use a timeline to make a Hall of Fame. 








6 








Listen to and talk about 








happy and sad memories, 








and the feelings they elicit. 








Ask and answer questions. 








Use adjectives in a special order 








(size, shape, colour) before the noun 








for interest. 








Use ‘could’ and ‘couldn’t’ to talk about 








the past. 








Read poems about different kinds of 








memories and answer comprehension 








questions. 








Make a memory chart of different 








memories. 








7 








Name the creatures and 








plants that live under 








the sea. 








Ask and answer questions. 








Add ‘–ing’ to verbs and sort them into 








sets. 








Add ‘–ly’ to form adverbs of manner. 








Listen to a text and fill in missing 








information. 








Give a personal opinion and express 








personal feelings about something. 








8 








Name the different types 








of holidays. 








Ask and answer questions 








about holidays. 








Use ‘must’ and ‘mustn’t’ to give 








instructions and rules about doing and 








not doing things. 








Read instructions on signs. 








Use ‘have to’ and ‘don’t have to’ for rules 








and choices. 








Take photos in different ways for different 








effects. 








Listen to an interview, take notes and 








answer comprehension questions. 








9 








Name the different ways to 








keep in touch. 








Ask and answer questions. 








Use ‘will’ to talk about the future. 








Use demonstrative pronouns ‘this’, ‘that’, 








‘these’ and ‘those’ to describe objects. 








Talk about and plan an end-of-year party. 








Listen to a conversation and answer 








comprehension questions. 
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Overview for teachers 








7 








Use of English 2 








Reading 








Writing 








Use commands and instructions to tell 








people what to do. 








Read a poem and answer comprehension 








questions. 








Read a non-fiction text about a 








charity and answer questions. 








Create a poster for a new charity. 








Plan and write about a school 








charity day. 








Find out about different charities and 








ways to help. 








Use prepositions of location ‘above’, 








‘below’, ‘inside’, ‘outside’, ‘under’, ‘over’ 








and ‘opposite’. 








Read a poem and find prepositions. 








Read a non-fiction text about a 








blog and answer comprehension 








questions. 








Write captions for pictures. 








Research and write about the top ten 








things to do in a city. 








Use connectives ‘but’ and ‘because’. 








Read a non-fiction text about 








chess and answer comprehension 








questions. 








Read and say syllables and letter 








sounds in a word. 








Compare puzzles and the skills they 








develop. 








Write words with double consonants and 








the ‘–le’ ending. 








Write a blog or list about puzzles. 








Use ‘made of’ and ‘made from’ to talk 








about how things are made. 








Use quantifiers ‘many’, ‘much’, ‘a lot of’, 








‘a piece of’ and ‘a bunch of’ to ask and 








answer questions. 








Read a fiction text and answer 








comprehension questions. 








Write singular and plural using ‘–s’ 








and ‘–es’. 








Write an acrostic poem about a fruit 








or vegetable. 








Use ‘from’ to say where someone 








was born. 








Use ‘with’ and ‘without’ to say when 








something is added or missing. 








Use ‘by’ and ‘with’ in the passive voice. 








Read a non-fiction text 








about inventions and answer 








comprehension questions. 








Read and write the Braille alphabet 








and messages in Braille. 








Add beginnings and endings to root 








words to change the way they are used. 








Sort words into word families. 








Write about an invention to make the 








world better. 








Use regular and irregular verbs and the 








present perfect tense. 








Read a poem and identify irregular verbs. 








Read information about a fiction 








story and answer comprehension 








questions. 








Punctuate sentences correctly. 








Write a plan for a memory box and what 








to put in it. 








Make a memory box. 








Use comparatives and superlatives to 








compare things. 








Write sentences using comparatives 








and superlatives. 








Read and listen to a poem, and 








answer comprehension questions. 








Design and describe a house under 








the sea. 








Plan and write a poem. 








Check own spelling and punctuation. 








Use direct and indirect personal pronouns. 








Use subject pronouns and object pronouns 








in sentences. 








Read and answer questions on a 








travel blog. 








Use context to pair words with 








similar meanings. 








Plan and write a travel blog. 








Design a poster to advertise a place 








written about in a travel blog. 








Use ‘some’, ‘any’ and ‘no’ to say ‘how 








much’ or ‘how many’ of something. 








Use ‘Shall …?’ with ‘I’ and ‘we’ to make 








suggestions. 








Read different types of messages 








for keeping in touch. 








Answer comprehension questions 








on different types of messages. 








Write a postcard and an email in the 








correct message format. 
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Welcome 








I’m Guss and I’m 9. 








I’m Elok and I’m 7. 








We live in Bali. 










Meet the children 











I am Jack and I am 7. 








I am Annay and I 








am 7 too. We live 








in Dubai. 








Let’s talk 








Do you remember us from Stage 2? 








Talk about what you can remember. 
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Meet the children 








Meet the new characters! 








I’m Sanchia and I’m 9. 








I’m Pia and I’m 8. 








We live in Santiago in Chile. 








It’s in South America. 








Hello. I’m Elok. 








What is your name? 








My name is 








Sanchia. 








How do you 








spell that? 








S-a-n-c-h-i-a 








Where do you live? 








We live in Chile. 








Where is that? 








It’s in South America. 
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Welcome 








The alphabet 








a b c d e 








f g h i j 








k l m n o 








p q r s t 








u v w 








x y z 








A B C D E 








F G H I J 








K L M N O 








P Q R S T 








U V W 








X Y Z 








Each letter of the alphabet can be lower case (a) or upper case (A). 








The weather 








sunny 








rainy 








cloudy 








windy 








foggy 








stormy 
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Revision 








Time 








12 








3 








6 








9 








1 








2 








4 








5 








11 








10 








8 








7 








12 








3 








6 








9 








1 








2 








4 








5 








11 








10 








8 








7 








12 








3 








6 








9 








1 








2 








4 








5 








11 








10 








8 








7 








12 








3 








6 








9 








1 








2 








4 








5 








11 








10 








8 








7 








A clock has two halves, four quarters and two hands. 








It’s 10 o’clock. It’s quarter past 2. It’s quarter to 9. It’s half past 5. 








Numbers 1–100 













1 








10 








15 








20 








25 








30 








35 








40 








45 








50 








55 








60 








65 








70 








75 








80 








85 








90 








95 








100 













Ordinal numbers 1st–50th 













1st 








2nd 








3rd 








4th 








5th 








6th 








7th 








8th 








9th 








10th 








15th 








20th 








21st 








22nd 








23rd 








24th 








25th 








26th 








27th 








28th 








29th 








30th 








40th 








50th 
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Let’s talk 








Talk about Sanchia and Pia’s family and how they all help at home. Why 








does Hugo need a lot of help? How does each person help at home? 
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